

डॉ सुरेन्द्र सिंह संयुक्त सचिव

Dr. Surender Singh Joint Secretary



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

बहादुरशाह ज़फ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

दूरभाष Phone : कार्यालय Off : 011-23238865 ई-मेल E-mail : ssingh.ugc@nic.in

No.F. 22-1/2017(AC)

SPEED POST

August, 2018

The Registrar, Jiwaji University Sachin Tendulkar Road, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh 474001

Sub:- Conferment of Autonomous Status to Prestige Institute of Management, Airport Road, Opp. DD Nagar, Gwalior-474 020 Madhya Pradesh affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior

Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the proposal submitted by Prestige Institute of Management, Airport Road, Opp. DD Nagar, Gwalior-474 020 Madhya Pradesh affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior under the UGC Scheme for Autonomous Colleges.

On the basis of the report of the UGC Expert Committee, the Standing Committee in its meeting held on 31.07.2018 decided to grant autonomous status to Prestige Institute of Management, Airport Road, Opp. DD Nagar, Gwalior-474 020 Madhya Pradesh affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior for a period of ten years w.e.f. 2018-2019 to 2027-2028.

The University is requested to issue necessary notification/order regarding the grant of autonomous status to the college as per UGC (Conferment of Autonomous Status Upon Colleges and Measures for Maintenance of Standards in Autonomous Colleges) Regulations, 2018 for Autonomous Colleges. The college, if eligible, shall apply for autonomy grant as per the norms laid down in the Regulations.

The autonomous college is required to abide by all the provisions of the UGC Regulations for Autonomous Colleges. The Regulations are available on the UGC website, www.ugc.ac.in. The college shall also apply in the prescribed format to University Grants Commission for extension of autonomous status six months prior to the expiry of the autonomous cycle.

Yours faithfully,

(Surender Singh)

Cont...

Copy to:-

- The Secretary, Higher Education Department, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Mantralaya Vallabh Vidya Bhawan, Bhopal – 462 004 (MP)
- The Deputy Secretary, UGC Central Regional Office, Tawa Complex, Bittan Market, E - 5, Arera Colony, Bhopal – 462 016
- The Principal, Prestige Institute of Management, Airport Road, Opp. DD Nagar, Gwalior-474 020 Madhya Pradesh

A copy of the UGC Expert Committee report is enclosed herewith for information and appropriate action by college

- 4 Meeting Cell
- 5 Concerned file
- 6 \ Guard file

vender

(Surender Singh)



भारत सरकार सेवार्थ ON INDIA GOVERNMENT SERVICE



B N P L SCHEN SPEED POST NEW D I.P.H.O. Code No. 90

1 3 AUG 2019 Weight

प्रेषक/FROM : विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 BAP ADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI-110002